Minnesota State Reformatory for Men [St. Cloud State Reformatory]. Carl John Alfred Hammerberg: Case No. 5148. Inmate Case Files. Letter from Frederic C. Hanson to Charles E. Vasaly, November 23, 1921

RECEIVED NCV 25 1921 FREDERIC C. HANSON ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT L 1915 W, SUPERIOR ST. MINISESOTA TATE REFORMATORY DULUTH, MINN. Nov. 23-1921. Chas. E. Vasaly, Sec. State Board of Parole, St. Cloud, Minn. Dear Sir: We enclose herewith, affidavit in connection with the Hearing on parole affecting Carl Hanmarberg. FCH\*ER enc Kensi

Minnesota State Reformatory for Men [St. Cloud State Reformatory]. Carl John Alfred Hammerberg: Case No. 5148. Inmate Case Files. Letter from Frederic C. Hanson to Charles E. Vasaly, November 23, 1921.

> STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ) SS. COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS }

Betsy Hammarberg being first duly sworn, deposes and says that she is a resident of Daluth, Minnesota, and has resided at 421 N. 60th Avenue West for a period of nine years; that she is the mother of Carl Hammarberg, now an inmate of the St. Cloud Reformatory. Deponent further states that her husband left her eighteen years ago, and that the said Carl Hammarberg, her son, has been for the past five years, her principak source of support; that he contributed the sum of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) per month toward affiants support during this period of time.

Further afflant sayeth not, save and except that this affidavit is made for the purpose of informing the State Board of Control of the conditions surrounding the home life of the said Carl Hammarberg.

, Hanna

Subscribed and sworn to before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_this 23d day of November, 1921.

> FIEDERIC C. HANSON HOTARY PUBLIC, SL Louis County, Minn. My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 1925

014-0